10542
Supports standard
Ethernet media types—with
models for both mixed-media
and homogeneous networks.
Automatic partitioning and
reconnection.
Includes internal

Standard Ethernet: DB15
Technically Speaking
Ordering Information
This information will help you place your order quickly.
PRODUCT NAME ORDER CODE
Local Repeaters
2 AUILE601A-R3
2 BNC ........................................................................LE602A-R3
AUI/BNC ....................................................................LE605A-R3
BNC/10BASE-T................................................................LE620A
AUI/10BASE-T.................................................................LE622A
10BASE-T/10BASE-T.......................................................LE624A
Remote Fiberoptic Repeaters
AUI/Fiber ST ..............................................................LE603A-R5
BNC/Fiber ST .............................................................LE604A-R4
10BASE-T/Fiber ST..........................................................LE626A
Fiber/Fiber ST ..................................................................LE628A
Remote Single-Mode Fiberoptic Repeaters
AUI/Single-Mode Fiber ST...............................................LE629A
BNC/Single-Mode Fiber ST..............................................LE630A
10BASE-T/Single-Mode Fiber ST ....................................LE631A
Multimode/Single-Mode Fiber ST ...................................LE632A
Single Mode/Single-Mode Fiber ST.................................LE633A
JABCOLRXPWR
Remote Repeater
JABCOLRXPWR
Remote Repeater
LINK (per port): Steady-on
green shows the connection
(fibre and TP only) is made at
both ends; segment
is ready.
Link fiberoptic cable
network segments
to standard
Ethernet cable.
female
Indicators — All models: PWR,
RX, Jab, Col; AUI and BNC
ports: (1) Port,
(1) RX for each port; 10BASE-
T and fiber ports: (1) Link, (1)
Port, (1) RX for each port
Power — 90-260 VAC,
63-47 Hz (autosensing),
15 watts
Size — 4.6H x 21.6W x 13.7D
cm
Weight — 1.1 kg
Standard Ethernet Cable
(10BASE5) up to
1640.4 ft. (500 m)
Remote Fiberoptic Repeater
LE603A-R5 Remote Fiberoptic Repeater
LE603A-R5
Cable
Terminator
Ethernet
Transceiver
AUI Cable Fiberoptic Cable up to
1.2 miles (2 km)
Standard Ethernet Cable
(10BASE5) up to
1640.4 ft. (500 m)
Cable
Terminator
AUI Cable
Ethernet
Transceiver
Additional equipment you may need:
• ThinNet Cable (10BASE2)
• BNC Terminators (50 Ohm)
• Standard Ethernet Cable
• Cable Terminators (N Series or BNC)
• Ethernet Transceivers (Thick, Thin, or BNC)